or trading market where such security is listed or traded or, if no VWAP of such security is available in any of 

the foregoing manners, the average of the trading prices of any market makers for such security that are listed 

in the “pink sheets” by the National Quotation Bureau, Inc. 

“Mandatory Conversion Date”.  First OTC Market Trading Day Three Hundred Sixty-Six (366) days after 

end of close of offering. 

“Proceeds” means cash and other assets (including without limitation stock consideration) that are proceeds 

from the Liquidity Event or the Dissolution Event, as applicable, and legally available for distribution.